503712366 02/26/2016

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3759007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XIAOGE GREGORY ZHANG	02/23/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	E-ZN INC.
Street Address:	3 WEATHERELL STREET
City:	TORONTO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M6S 1S6

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15053983

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9497600404

**Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PTX019.001AUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JINHEE CHANG
SIGNATURE:	/Jinhee Chang/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2016

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=ASSIGN\_PTX019-001AUS#page1.tif source=ASSIGN\_PTX019-001AUS#page2.tif

PATENT 503712366 REEL: 037941 FRAME: 0592

#### ASSESSMENT

WHEREAS, Xlouge Gregory Zhang, a Canadian officen, residing at Tometo, Ontario, Canada, (an individual, hereinafter: ASSIGNOR) invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, class or discoveries related to METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR STORING ELECTRICITY IN METALS (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Latters Palent in the United States has been prepared for filing (identified above) with the United States Patent and Tradismark Office (hereinafter the "Application").

AND WHEREAS, o-Zn Inc., a corporation governed by the take of Canada, with its principal place of business at 3 Weatherest Street, Toronto, Ontano, M6S 186 Canada thereinalter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire fight, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby solar oxidenced and set over, and by these procests does hereby solar assign, transfer and set over, and by these procests does hereby solar assigns, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, fills, and interest throughout the world in the Application and the Work, including all provisional applications training thereto (including but not limited to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/158/214, filled 07 May 2015), and all nonprovisional applications claiming privrily thereto, including all divisions, continuations, continuations—e.gan resistes, and reasonable and satisfactors thereof, and all Letters Patient of the United States which may be granted thereon and all relatives and satisfactors thereof, and all rights of priority under transmitted. Conventions and any related Esters Patient which may heritafte be granted or field in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and enteresting for countries foreign to the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue persons on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patient to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY set assign transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors legal representatives, and assigns all claims for darranges and all members arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have account prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may account hereafter, including that not limited to, the right to suc for indirect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or ofter issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY coveriant and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and essigns, any facts known to ASSIGNER respecting the Work, and feetily in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application and the Work or any improvements made thereo, sign all lawful papers, execute and make all rightly oaths and/or

Fing Case 07 May 2015  declarations in connection with the Application and	Fage 2 of 2
Thereto, any patent applications that thereton, and as accommendation applications and precision to the state of the state	
788 2 L 689 07 - 7 (1/2) 22 - 20 ( L	
	(Manne of Agograe) Xaongo Gregory Chang
	/-//
	`n 27 /2
	Witnesses by <u>I. V. V</u>

PATENT REEL: 037941 FRAME: 0594